DHHL 30% entitlement lands pursuant to the Hawaii State Constitution: 

YES NOx 

CHARACTER OF USE: 

Youth education and residential purposes. 

TERM OF LEASE: 

Fifty-five years, commencing on May 1, 1994 and expiring on April 30, 2049. 

ANNUAL RENTAL: 

$937.00.	 For the first twenty (20) years, the sum of Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven and 
No 100 Dollars ($937.00) per annum. Lessee has continued to pay $937.00 
per annum beyond the initial 20-year term of the lease for the reasons 
discussed in the Rental Reopening section immediately below. 

RENTAL REOPENINGS: 

General Lease No. S-5360 provides for rental reopening in the 20th, 30th 401h and 50th

[...]

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board: 

1.	 Amend General Lease No. S-5360, Hale Opio Kauai, Inc., by deleting sections A, 
B, and C on pages 1-2 of the lease in their entirety and replacing them with 
following: 

A.	 For the first twenty-four (24) years, the sum of NINE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($937.00) per annum. 

B.	 For the next six (6) years, the sum of FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 
NO/100 ($480.00) per annum. 

C.	 The annual rent reserved shall be reopened and redetermined as of the day 
following the expiration of the thirtieth (30th), fortieth (4Oth), and fiftieth